

Trvine, California, USA 92614 Tel: 949.251.1800 • Fax: 949.756.0756

Web: www.pacificpower.com Email: sales@pacificpower.com

Pacific Power Source Statement regarding RoHS Directive

Irvine, California, July 2017:

Pacific Power Source, Inc. (PPS) has the health and safety of our customers, employees, and our environment at the forefront of every product design. PPS strives to comply with all governmental regulations, in addition to PPS internal standards, with respect to the operational, environmental, health and safety aspects of our products.

PPS has issued the following statement about RoHS2 Compliance:

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment [RoHS2]: Effective 1 January 2013 all items that were within the scope DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC on the Restriction of Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment [RoHS] (effective 1 July 2006) are required to be included in RoHS2.

Equipment manufactured by Pacific Power Source, Inc. are classified in the WEEE Directive, Annex 1A under Category 9: "Monitoring and Control Instruments", and therefore were considered 'exempt' from inclusion into the scope of the RoHS directive in accordance with Article 2, paragraph 1.

RoHS 2 has included Category 9 with an effective date of 22 July 2017. As of this date all Pacific Power Source equipment shipped the CE Marking indicating compliance with the CE directive meets the requirements of RoHS2.